March 2006 1 Document Control # ML0013 rev 0.2
STK11C88-3
32K x 8 nvSRAM
3.3V QuantumTrap™ CMOS
 Nonvolatile Static RAM
Obsolete - Not Recommend for new Deisgns
FEATURES
• 35, 45ns and 55ns Access Times

STK11C88-3
March 2006 9 Document Control # ML0013 rev 0.2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0 to 70°C)
I = Industrial (–40 to 85°C)
Access Time
35 = 35ns
45 = 45ns
55 = 55ns
Lead Finish
Blank = 85%Sn/15%Pb
F = 100% Sn (Matte Tin)
Package
W=Plastic 28-pin 600 mil DIP
P=Plastic 28-pin 300 mil DIP
S=Plastic 28-pin 350 mil SOIC
N=Plastic 28-pin 300 mil SOIC
 W F 25 ISTK11C88-3
STK11C88-3
March 2006 10 Document Control # ML0013 rev 0.2
Document Revision History
Revision Date Summary
0.0 December 2002 Added 35 nsec device; changed Vcc min. to 3.0 volts
0.1 September 2003 Added lead free lead finish
0.2 March 2006 Marked as Obsolete, Not recommended for new design.
	STK11C88-3
	FEATURES
	DESCRIPTION
	DEVICE OPERATION
	NOISE CONSIDERATIONS
	SRAM READ
	SRAM WRITE
	SOFTWARE NONVOLATILE STORE
	SOFTWARE NONVOLATILE RECALL
	POWER-UP RECALL
	HARDWARE PROTECT
	LOW AVERAGE ACTIVE POWER
	Figure 2: ICC (max) Reads
	Figure 3: ICC (max) Writes
	ORDERING INFORMATION
	Note a: Stresses greater than those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. This is a ...
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGSa
	DC CHARACTERISTICS (VCC = 3.0V-3.6V)